## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 25% to each assignee

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Attia	05/03/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gerald Schaumburg	
Street Address:	Quartier Caracas, Plan Fossan Quest	
City:	Port De Bouc	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F13110	

Name:	Francisco Ros Guillen	
Street Address:	Quartier Lacanau, Chemin de Figuerolles	
City:	Marrignane	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F13700	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12664379

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501198666

Fax Number: (202)572-1438

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202/772-5800 Phone:

Purnell@blankrome.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133401-00102

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024502 FRAME: 0973** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Greenbaum, 28,419
Total Attachments: 5 source=1334010102assignmt#page1.tif source=1334010102assignmt#page2.tif source=1334010102assignmt#page3.tif source=1334010102assignmt#page4.tif source=1334010102assignmt#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024502 FRAME: 0974

Attorney Docket No.: 133401-00102

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by David Attia (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at 27 Allée Juliette Astier, F-26200 Montélimar FRANCE, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in EXPANDABLE CAGE FOR VERTEBRAL SURGERY INVOLVING LUMBAR INTERSOMATIC FUSION BY A TRANSFORAMINAL POSTERIOR APPROACH set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 11, 2009, application number 12/664,379; and

WHEREAS, Gérald Schaumberg and Francisco Ros Guillen (hereinafter referred to as the Assignees) are each desirous of acquiring a 25% right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, a 25% interest to Gérald Schaumberg and a 25% interest to Francisco Ros Guillen and Assignor retains a 50% interest to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignors and the said Assignees, for their own use and behoof and the use and behoof of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms

-1-

Attorney Docket No.: 133401-00102

for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever Assignor's counsel and counsel of the said Assignees or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, at the equal cost and expense to the Assignor and the said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignor and said Assignees, as the owners of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of them, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

- 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 133401-00102

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of BLANK ROME, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness Francein Ros. Date: 03/05/2010.

Witness Genald SCHANHRUR (, Date: 03/05/2010

- 3 -

133401.00102/35973831v.1

PATENT REEL: 024502 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 06/08/2010